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Written Answer*

t[TH»T or IDOLS nr JAMMU

120. SHRI V, M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of HOME ArrAXKs be pleased to state the result of the Investigation conducted with regard to the theft af idols from a temple In Jammu in the month of January, 1964?
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THE MINISTER or STATE m THI
MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (SHM R.
M. HAJARNAVIS): The matter ia still being investigated by the Jammu and Kaihmir
Government.]

FREB PRIMARY EDUCATIO* ron GIRLS

121. SHri M. C. SHAH: Will tne
Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the State* which have made primary education free for girls; and

(b) whether it is a fact that soma of the States have diverted funds ear-marked for girls' education?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THI
MINISTRY or EDUCATION (SHRIMATI T.
S. SOUNDARAM RAMACHANDRAN): (a) AU
States|Administrations.

(b) Information is being obtained from State Governments.

OuTPUT OF STEEL PLANTS

122. SHRI M. C. SHAH: Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND HEAVY fT 1 English translation.
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ENGINEERING be pleased to state what was the targeted and actual output of public sector steel plants during th« last three years?

to Questions

THE MINISTER or STEEL, MINES AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING (SHRI C.
SUBRAMANIAM) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix XLVI,
Annexure No. 13].

OI1L REFINERY AT COCHIN

123. SHri A. D. MANI: WUl th*
Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMI
CALS be pleased to state how soon the oil refinery at Cochin will start pro duction?

THB MINISTER or PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI HUMAYUN KABIR)
According to the terms of the Agreement dated 27th April 1963, the construction is estimated to be completed within 30 months from the date of Agreement, i.e., by October/
November, 1965 and full production is likely to commence as from 1st January, 1968.

MANUTACTURE Or BEEHIVE HARD-COKE

124. SHrRi M. P. BHARGAVA: WiU the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to

state:

(a) whether there is any partial or complete ban on the manufacture of beehive hard-coke;

(b) if so, in what way Government propose to meet the demand of its conventional users; and

(c) whether there is any proposal to relax restrictions on its manufacture?

THE MINISTER or STEEL, MINES AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING (SHrI C.
SUBRAMANIAM): (a) and (c) About nine collieries Jn the Jharia coalfield were manufacturing beehive hard coke from coals of Grade in. Since such coke was of a poor quality, Instructions were issued to these collieries to stop its production. But in

